MIDDLETON James Edward Fitzgerald

Born: 2 Nov 1875

Died: 11 May 1947 (72) Petone, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Henry 1887 - 1907
Mother: Catherine Maxwell 1834 - 1893

Married: 18 May 1896

DOYLE Mary Ann (May)

Born: 30 Nov 1878 Akaroa, NZ
Died: 8 Feb 1953 (75) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Matthew 1847 - 1923
Mother: Mary Reardon 1851 - 1927
Children:

Middleton Catherine Margaret

Born: 18 Jun 1896

Died:

Buried:

Married: 22 Mar 1919

French James William

Born: 20 Oct 1899

Died: 3 Nov 1947 (48)

Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch

Married: (2"%) 16 Aug 1923

Mason Mabel

Born: 20 Jan 1899

Died: 29 Sep 1975 (76)

Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch

MP0035

Waimate
Waimate

Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd



Middleton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

James
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Middleton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hunter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Middleton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married (1%

Kerry
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"9)

York
Born:
Died:
Buried:

MP0035

Elma Margaret (Mary)
21 Nov 1898
19 Jul 1986 (88)
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

5 Jul 1924

Charles Alexander
18 May 1895
25 Aug 1979 (84)
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, Sapper, Divisional Signalers

Constance
21 Apr 1900
21 Oct 1967 (67)
Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

23 Dec 1925

Francis Neville Robert
5 May 1900
23 Oct 1984 (84)
Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

James Henry Matthew
15 Sep 1905
14 Mar 1974 (69)
Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

20 Feb 1934

Elfreda Kate *
6 Oct 1911

2000 (89)

2 Jul 1938

Clarice Mae
1 Sep 1912
6 Aug 2006 (94)
Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Divorced 1937

Vancouver, Canada
Brisbane, Aus



* Married (2") 5 Mar 1938
Ward Stanley George
Born: 1 Sep 1906 Woodville, NZ
Died: 1 Jul 1986 (80) Brisbane, Aus
Buried:

WW?2, Private, NZ Ordnance Corp
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1919

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

MP0035

James
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Reeve St
Reeve St
Reeve St
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

James
Wanganui

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Labourer

Railway Employee
Railway Employee

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Salesman

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Mary
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Levin
Levin
Levin
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Catherine

Weraroa

Mabel
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1941
1943
1946

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1972
1978
1981

MP0035

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Charles
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Francis
Dannievirke
Dannievirke
Dannievirke
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Retired

Retired

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Building Inspector
Building Inspector
Building Inspector
Building Inspector
Retired

Retired

Retired

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Elma
Oxford St

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Constance

Reeve St

Married
Married
Married

Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster

DannievirkeSpinster
Dannievirke Married

Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1928
1931
1935

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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James
Auckland
Auckland

Taumarunui

Taumarunui
Taumarunui

Waiuku

Waiuku

Mercer

Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura

Labourer
Clerk

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Railway Clerk

Retired
Retired

Elfreda

Clarice
Taum.
Taum.
Waiuku
Waiuku
Mercer
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



