MIDDLETON James Edward Fitzgerald

Born: 2 Nov 1875

Died: 11 May 1947 (72) Petone, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Henry 1887 – 1907 Waimate Mother: Catherine Maxwell 1834 – 1893 Waimate

Married: 18 May 1896

DOYLE Mary Ann (May)

Born: 30 Nov 1878 Akaroa, NZ Died: 8 Feb 1953 (75) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Matthew 1847 – 1923 Tiro Tiro Rd Mother: Mary Reardon 1851 – 1927 Tiro Tiro Rd

Children:

Middleton Catherine Margaret

Born: 18 Jun 1896

Died: Buried:

Married: 22 Mar 1919

French James William

Born: 20 Oct 1899 Died: 3 Nov 1947 (48)

Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch

Married: (2nd) 16 Aug 1923

MasonMabelBorn:20 Jan 1899

Died: 29 Sep 1975 (76)

Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch

Middleton Elma Margaret (Mary)

Born: 21 Nov 1898 Died: 19 Jul 1986 (88)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 5 Jul 1924

James Charles Alexander

Born: 18 May 1895 Died: 25 Aug 1979 (84)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, Sapper, Divisional Signalers

Middleton Constance

Born: 21 Apr 1900 Died: 21 Oct 1967 (67)

Buried: Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: 23 Dec 1925

Hunter Francis Neville Robert

Born: 5 May 1900

Died: 23 Oct 1984 (84)

Buried: Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Middleton James Henry Matthew

Born: 15 Sep 1905 Died: 14 Mar 1974 (69)

Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married (1st) 20 Feb 1934 Divorced 1937

Kerry Elfreda Kate *

Born: 6 Oct 1911 Vancouver, Canada

Died: 2000 (89) Brisbane, Aus

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 2 Jul 1938

York Clarice Mae

Born: 1 Sep 1912 Died: 6 Aug 2006 (94)

Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

* Married (2nd) 5 Mar 1938

Ward Stanley George

Born: 1 Sep 1906 Woodville, NZ Died: 1 Jul 1986 (80) Brisbane, Aus

Buried:

WW2, Private, NZ Ordnance Corp

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	James		Mary	
1903	Weraroa	Baker	Weraroa	Married
1905	Weraroa	Baker	Weraroa	Married
1908	Weraroa	Baker	Weraroa	Married
1911	Weraroa	Baker	Weraroa	Married
1914	Weraroa	Baker	Weraroa	Married
1919	Weraroa	Baker	Weraroa	Married
1922	Reeve St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1925	Reeve St	Railway Employee	Levin	Married
1928	Reeve St	Railway Employee	Levin	Married
1931	Petone	Labourer	Petone	Married
1935	Petone	Labourer	Petone	Married
1938	Petone	Labourer	Petone	Married
1941	Petone	Labourer	Petone	Married
1943	Petone	Labourer	Petone	Married
1946	Petone	Labourer	Petone	Married
1949			Petone	Widow
	James		Catherine	
1919	Wanganui	Salesman	Weraroa	Spinster
			Mabel	
1922	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Spinster
1925	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1928	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1931	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1935	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1938	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married

1941 1943 1946	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Clerk Clerk Clerk	ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married
1919 1922	Charles Wellington Wellington	Architect Architect	Elma Oxford St	Spinster
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Architect	Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Retired	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1972 1978 1981	Auckland	Retired	Auckland Auckland	Married Married Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1972 1978 1981	Petone	Carpenter Building Inspector Building Inspector Building Inspector Building Inspector Building Inspector Retired Retired Retired	Reeve St Dannievirke Dannievirke Petone	Spinster eSpinster

	James		Elfreda	
1928	Auckland	Labourer		
1931	Auckland	Clerk		
1935	Taumarunui			Married
			.	
			Clarice	
1938	Taumarunui	Clerk	Taum.	Married
1941	Taumarunui	Clerk	Taum.	Married
1943	Waiuku	Clerk	Waiuku	Married
1946	Waiuku	Clerk	Waiuku	Married
1949	Mercer	Clerk	Mercer	Married
1954	Papakura	Clerk	Papakura	Married
1957	Papakura	Clerk	Papakura	Married
1960	Papakura	Clerk	Papakura	Married
1963	Papakura	Clerk	Papakura	Married
1966	Papakura	Railway Clerk	Papakura	Married
1969	Papakura	Retired	Papakura	Married
1972	Papakura	Retired	Papakura	Married
1978			Papakura	Widow
1981			Papakura	Widow